## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Controlled Power Technologies, Limited 02/27/20			02/27/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CPT Innovations, Limited				
Street Address:	Westmayne Industrial Park, Bramston Way				
Internal Address:	Unit 4				
City:	Laindon, Essex				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	SS156TP				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type		Number			
		13063390			
		13063451			
Application Number:		13063457			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
	Email: alevine@stetinalaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Mark B. Garred					
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise					
Address Line 2: Suite 250					
Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CPOWR-000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark B. Garred			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_001_002_003#page1.tif					

······	······			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS	Docket Numbers			
	CPOWR-001US, 002US, 003US			
WHEREAS, Controlled Power Technologies, Limited, incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 06084854, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") whose mailing address is Unit 4, Westmayne Industrial Park, Bramston Way, Laindon, Essex, United Kingdom SS15 6TP, is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Application Serial Nos.:				
13/063,390 entitled Apparatus and Manufacturing Process for an Electrical Machine filed on March 10, 2011; 13/063,451 entitled Liquid Cooled Electrical Machine filed on March 25, 2011; and 13/063,457 entitled Electrical Machine filed on March 10, 2011.				
WHEREAS, CPT Innovations, Limited, incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 07706745, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is Unit 4, Westmayne Industrial Park, Bramston Way, Laindon, Essex, United Kingdom SS15 6TP is desircus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvements in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this27 * day of <u>February</u> , 2012,				
27" February 2012 Nicholas Av DATE NAME:	ndrew lascor Himmon			
On 2404 Feb 2012 before me, <u>Perror</u> Edgod, personally appeared Marca A Pascod personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS				
~ Total of _1 forms are submitted.				